

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-0997

Type: Approval Status: Passed

**In control:** Public Works

On agenda: 2/25/2020

Title: Approval to submit a Letter of Concern to the California Public Utility Commission regarding unpaid

Rule 20A Invoices to the Pacific Gas and Electric Company. (Dist. II) (Pulled from consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Letter of Concern, 2. Staff Memo CPUC Rule 20A, 3. Letter of Concern CPUC Rule 20A, 4. Exhibit

A, 5. Exhibit B

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/25/20201BOARD OF SUPERVISORSApproved.

Approval to submit a Letter of Concern to the California Public Utility Commission regarding unpaid Rule 20A Invoices to the Pacific Gas and Electric Company. (Dist. II) (Pulled from consent)